CITY OF WILLIAMSPORT, PA

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION # B 1% " DATE _\O~A-\4
‘ TITLE

RESOLUTION
SETTING CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATES FOR YEAR 2015

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
WILLIAMSPORT that the Williamsport City Council will meet in City Hall, Council
Chambers, 245 West Fourth Street on the following dates, at 7:30 PM [unless otherwise
indicated below] during the year 2015 for the purpose of conducting business for the City of
Williamsport to comply with Article TV, Section 408, Third Class City Code; Optional Charter
Law; Mayor-Council Plan A.

Thursday, Januar Y 8, 201 Srcorganiztional & meeting Thursday, J uly 23,2015

Thursday, January 22, 2015 Thursday, August 6, 2015

Thursday, February 5, 2015 Thursday, August 27, 2015

Thursday, February 19, 2015 Thursday, September 10, 2015

Thursday, March 5, 2015 Thursday, September 24, 2015

Thursday, March 19, 2015 Thursday, October 8, 2015

Wednesday, April 1, 2015 Thursday, October 22, 2015

Thursday, April 16, 2015 Thursday, November 5, 2015

Thursday, April 30, 2015 Thursday, November 19, 2015

Thursday, May 14, 2015 Tuesday, December 1, 2015-Budget WSHI 7:00 PM

Thursday, May 28, 2015 Wednesday, December 2, 2015 — Budget WSH2, 7:00PM
- Thursday, June 11, 2015 Thursday, December 10, 2015— Budget (1st Reading)

Thursday, June 25, 2015 Thursday, December 17, 2015-Budget (2" Reading)

Thursday, July 9, 2015
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